

Notification

Prof. Khagendra Kumar, Dean, Faculty of Education, Patna University is assigned to act as Co-ordinator, Career Advancement Scheme (CAS) to facilitate the work related to promotion of teachers of Patna University with immediate effect. For this additional assignment no extra remuneration will be paid.

By the order of Vice Chancellor

Registrar
Patna University, Patna

Date: 22 / 08 / 2024

Memo No. 341 / R

Copy forwarded to: (1) Prof. Khagendra kumar, Dean, Faculty of Education, P.U. (2) All Dean's of the faculties of P.U. (3) All Heads of the Departments, P.U. (4) All Principal of the Colleges, P.U. (5) All Directors of the Institutes of P.U. (6) All officers of P.U. (7) All Section officers of P.U. (8) Prof. Incharge I.T. Cell for uploading to P.U. website (9) P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar for information and necessary action.

Alabiman 92-8-2084 Registrar Patna University, Patna

Chyman day